Dear Rajesh,   

Sub.:  Offer of Employment   

With reference to your discussion with us, we are pleased to offer you the post of Test Engineer.   

Compensation: Your total gross base compensation inclusive of all benefits will be Rs. 3,80,002/- (Rupees 

Three Lakhs Eighty Thousand Two Only) per annum (refer Annexure II) and will be subject to deduction of 

tax at source as per statutory regulations   

Date of reporting: You are required to report at our office at Navi Mumbai on or before 04th March 2022. The 

terms of this offer (including the terms contained in the Annexures) are strictly confidential between you and